

## शैक्षणिक अनुसंधान एवं उत्कृष्टता केंद्र Centre for Academic Research and Excellence (CARE)

CL-AN/C/<u>03/Oct/2023</u> Dated: 25.10.2023

To,

- 1. All Office Bearers, Stakeholders
- 2. Public Notice
- 3. Research Institutions, Research Centres
- 4. ICCHR Administration

**Sub:** <u>Launch of CARE Global Collaboration Program and Call for CARE Membership</u>
<u>Applications</u>

We are thrilled to announce a significant milestone in the journey of the Centre for Academic Research and Excellence (CARE). Our commitment to advancing Academic Research, Quality Legal Education and Impactful Advocacy is reaching new heights with the launch of the CARE Global Collaboration Program.

About the CARE Global Collaboration Program

The CARE Global Collaboration Program is an initiative aimed at forging meaningful partnerships with Research Centres, Law Firms, Academic Institutions and entities passionate about advancing Legal Education and Research. We invite Organisations/Institutions from across the globe to join hands with CARE in our mission to create a positive impact on Academia, Legal Education and Research.

Through this project, we seek to:

- 1) Collaborate on Research Projects and Initiatives.
- 2) Host joint Seminars, Webinars, Workshops and knowledge-sharing sessions.
- 3) Impactful Join Research Publications.
- 4) Facilitate Academic Programs.
- 5) Enhance the Quality of Legal Education.

To express your interest in Global Collaboration with CARE, please submit the <u>CARE Global</u> Collaboration Form.

Administrative Mail: care@icchr.in

Website: www.care.icchr.in

Contact Mail: contactcare@icchr.in

## शैक्षणिक अनुसंधान एवं उत्कृष्टता केंद्र Centre for Academic Research and Excellence (CARE)

## Call for CARE Membership Applications

In addition to the CARE Global Collaboration Program, we are glad to invite individuals to become members of CARE. As a member, you will have the opportunity to actively participate in our mission, engage in research activities and contribute to our initiatives.

Membership is open to scholars, researchers, students and legal professionals. We welcome your active involvement in promoting academic excellence, rigorous research and quality legal education.

To apply for CARE membership, please submit the **CARE Membership Application Form**.

## Join Us in This Transformative Journey

We invite you to be a part of our transformative journey, whether you are an individual or an organisation. Your collaboration and membership are pivotal in shaping the future of Academic Research, Legal Education and Impactful Advocacy.

Website: www.care.icchr.in

Regards,

(PRITAM KUMAR)

Convener, CARE

(DIPENDU DAS)

Patron, CARE